CYCLOCROSS

Pos Bib Name
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ST ONGE, Maxime

AUGER, Frederic
BELANGER-BARRETTE, Mathieu
OMURA, Thomas Justin
LANOUETTE, Arnaud
COTE, William

DE LA DURANTAVYE, Olivier
BOUSQUET, Alec

TELLIER, Francis

CURIEN, Quentin

DE OLIVEIRA, Nuno
POITRAS, Cedrik

DE OLIVEIRA, Mariano
LEBEL, Antoine

POULIOT, Theo

POULIOT, Noah
GOODFELLOW, William

Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 5

November 08, 2025
C1H (Men)

winner: 45:48

Team

Stimulus Trek

Equipe Studio Vélo
Indépendant

Ride with Rendall P/B Biemme
Bosk-CXLevis

SIBOIRE QuiRoule

Messorem Odd Racing
WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania
Premier Tech X Endo Lévis
Team N'Side

CC de I'Académie

A L'abordage

CC de I'Académie

CVM Sigma Assurance

CC de I'Académie

CC de I'Académie
EuroCyclingTrips - YOELEO

StateProv Category A

City

St-Denis de Brompton Québec
Sherbrooke Québec
St-Ferréol-Les-Neiges Québec
Montreal Québec
Quebec Québec
Sherbrooke Québec
Montreal Québec
Saint-Jean-Sur-Richelieu Québec
Levis Québec
Québec Québec
St-Lambert Québec
Bromont Québec
St-Lambert Québec
Québec Québec
St-Hyacinthe Québec
St-Hyacinthe Québec
Montreal Québec

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)

2025/11/08 14:56:59

ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH
ClH

ge
21
48
37
26
17
26
33
28
43
22
20
36
17
17
17
17
38

Gender License NatCode UCIID

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

50489
52971
51504
51509
50468
50023
50436
51546
51715
TEMP
50784
51355
50785
52511
51166
51167
50389

1 CAN
1 CAN
1 CAN
1“1 CAN
1 CAN
Il CAN
1 CAN
Il CAN
1 CAN
11 FRA
1 CAN
1 CAN
1 CAN
1 CAN
1 CAN
1 CAN
1“1 CAN

100 523 811 92
100 622 170 93
100 086 038 80
101 406 725 15
100 798 000 62
100112 359 17
100 883 037 30
101192 170 24
100 541 691 27

101 192 694 63
101 329 048 35
101 192 695 64
100 822 604 28
100 788 908 88
100 788 878 58
100 046 433 51

Time

45:48.09
47:58.40
47:59.37
48:35.83
48:43.88
49:00.88
49:12.16
49:54.00
50:07.68
50:28.90
50:45.30
51:04.26
51:31.42
51:36.22
52:37.06
54:24.16

Gap

2'10.31"
2'11.27"
2'47.74"
2'55.79"
312.78"
324.07"
4'05.90"
4'19.59"
4'40.80"
4'57.21"
5'16.17"
5'43.33"
5'48.13"
6'48.96"
8'36.06"

Lap 1

7:41.65
8:24.02
8:23.24
8:20.74
8:38.02
8:49.62
8:35.99
8:25.06
8:48.55
8:41.02
8:41.96
8:50.52
8:39.62
8:53.93
8:38.84
8:34.46
8:52.05

Lap 2

7:31.88
7:54.69
7:55.88
7:54.70
8:07.28
8:06.89
8:00.07
8:07.80
8:17.30
8:19.95
8:15.21
8:20.24
8:19.05
8:18.67
8:12.31
8:18.01
8:21.80

Lap 3

7:30.42
7:52.04
7:54.72
7:56.26
7:56.59
8:01.41
8:08.98
8:11.65
8:20.86
8:16.10
8:16.06
8:19.26
8:32.84
8:30.62
8:23.00
8:40.09
8:33.82

Lap 4

7:38.08
7:57.10
7:55.13
7:58.63
8:00.97
8:01.55
7:58.51
8:13.19
8:14.67
8:20.17
8:37.82
8:32.36
8:40.70
8:43.17
8:28.60
9:32.60
8:39.75

Lap5 Lapb6
7:39.16 7:46.90
7:54.30 7:56.25
7:52.33 7:58.06
8:11.45 8:14.05
8:01.89 7:59.12
8:05.78 7:55.62
8:12.59 8:16.02
8:28.05 8:28.24
8:12.89 8:13.41
8:21.28 8:30.37
8:31.18 8:23.08
8:34.90 8:26.98
8:45.85 8:33.37
8:39.61 8:30.21
8:53.14 10:01.17
9:40.21 9:38.79
9:00.12
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Pos Bib
168
135
153
126
149
137
121
134
131
122
139
141
124
148
156
129
130
174
127
176
172
159
142
167
175
DNF 173
DNF 145
DNF 170
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CYCLOCROSS

Name Team

BOUCHARD, Félix Indépendant

MAURICE, Steve WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania
CASTONGUAY, Simon Indépendant

FERRIER, Rodolphe WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania
FORTIN, Nicolas Indépendant

MORISSETTE DION, Mathieu CVM Sigma Assurance
BOUCHARD, Mathieu Specialized QXC Racing Team
MAURICE, Jakob Indépendant

LANOUETTE, Matthieu Bosk-CXLevis
CHARPENTIER, Etienne Indépendant

PELOQUIN, Philippe Primetime

TREMBLAY, Martin Indépendant

DORION, Hugo Independent

LAFONTAINE, Bruno CSVM

DORION, Mathieu Independent

JOBIN, Louis-David Indépendant

LAMOUREUX, Jean Indépendant

HOGUE, Rémi Independent

GAGNE, Francis Musette Equipe Cycliste
SOLLIER, Clement Independent

DUVAL, Etienne Siboire - Café Willliam

LANDRY, Conor Equipe cycliste Scuderia
VILLENEUVE, David Equipe Rackultra
DELISLE, Nicolas Espoirs Quilicot
THERRIEN, Jeremie Independent

GUERIN, Etienne Espoirs Quilicot
BONNIER, Lucas Messorem Odd Racing
BELANGER DROUIN, Miguel Rocket Factory Golden

Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 5
November 08, 2025
C2 H (Men)

winner: 51:24

StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID

City

Sherbrooke Québec
Granby Québec
Québec Québec
Bromont Québec
Québec Québec
Québec Québec
Beaupré Québec
Granby Québec
Québec Québec
Montréal Québec
Varennes Québec
Québec Québec
Sherbrooke Québec
Gatineau Québec
Sherbrooke Québec
Boucherville Québec
Lasalle Québec
Laprairie Québec
Québec Québec
Bromont Québec
St-Jean-Sur-Richelieu  Québec
Montreal Québec
Tres Saint-Rédempteur Québec
Blainville Québec
Montreal Québec
Montreal Québec
Verdun Québec

2025/11/08 14:56:59

C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H
C2H

26
48
48
48
59
41
48
20
44
46
22
55
32
47
34
55
38
26
35
30
26
32
48
18
25
20
34
32

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

TEMP
50125
51914
50276
52849
52954
52690
56248
50469
50910
55295
53935
TEMP
52035
TEMP
52855
55259
TEMP
52053
TEMP
54370
51148
51424
54207
TEMP
50311
53462
50441

1“1 CAN
I“I CAN
11 CAN
1 CAN
I CAN
1 CAN
I CAN
1“1 CAN
I“I CAN
1 CAN
1 CAN
I CAN
Il CAN
I CAN
I CAN
I“I CAN
1 CAN
1 CAN
I CAN
I CAN
I“I CAN
= USA
I“I CAN
I CAN

I CAN
11 FRA
I“I CAN

101 555 799 00
100 535 678 28
100 162 248 48
100 246 618 28
100 599 555 79
100 618 397 06
101 062 506 49
101 649 278 68
100 588 492 74
100 957 556 53
101 588 583 95
100 661 136 65

100 590 691 42

100 037 929 83
101 558 830 24

100 957 026 08

101 518 929 87
101 395 891 45
100 609 292 19
101502 878 41

101 297 197 00
101 432 610 01
100 924 086 48

Time

51:24.01
51:25.18
51:37.67
52:05.75
52:22.69
52:32.82
52:59.80
53:15.89
53:23.63
53:40.31
53:41.25
53:43.50
54:10.34
54:27.96
46:01.89
46:04.88
46:12.41
46:13.84
46:40.00
46:47.66
46:52.99
46:59.54
47:04.64
48:45.09
54:16.83

Gap

0'01.17"
0'13.67"
0'41.74"
0'58.68"
1'08.81"
1'35.79"
1'51.89"
1'59.63"
2'16.31"
2'17.24"
2'19.49"
2'46.34"
3'03.96"
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap

Lap 1
9:38.71
9:08.71
9:11.40
9:01.77
9:30.52
9:20.08
9:14.74
9:22.93
9:27.74
9:34.99
9:52.77
9:45.21
9:37.43
9:24.12
9:40.43
9:36.49
9:24.96
9:49.74
9:54.59
9:42.59

10:00.46
9:51.43

10:18.21

10:16.77

10:56.71

10:47.49
9:21.21
9:56.43

Lap 2
8:26.08
8:22.55
8:25.08
8:33.20
8:37.20
8:37.92
8:35.27
8:33.24
8:41.11
8:48.89
8:26.08
8:35.74
8:40.02
8:48.98
8:46.89
8:38.24
8:41.02
8:59.67
9:08.98
9:12.29
8:47.64
9:22.95
9:13.73
9:31.63

10:36.08

10:01.14
8:58.74

10:57.81

Lap 3
8:23.37
8:24.77
8:25.43
8:42.60
8:34.68
8:40.24
8:39.14
8:49.06
8:49.22
8:47.72
8:49.15
8:54.95
8:49.11
9:02.15
8:56.03
8:42.62
8:58.29
9:00.75
9:12.96
9:14.98
9:17.70
9:18.83
9:15.44

10:00.53

10:47.19

10:37.44
9:09.76

Lap 4
8:25.29
8:28.47
8:31.12
8:39.38
8:34.73
8:34.86
8:38.33
8:45.88
8:52.47
8:47.17
8:46.46
8:48.07
8:50.78
8:46.40
9:04.28
9:05.37
9:00.85
9:04.39
9:14.04
9:10.03
9:29.45
9:14.92
9:13.09
9:36.50

11:16.11

11:06.41

Lap 5 Lap 6
8:24.48 8:06.08
8:40.49 8:20.19
8:33.52 8:31.13
8:40.28 8:28.52
8:32.57 8:32.98
8:38.39 8:41.33
8:57.74 8:54.57
8:58.81 8:45.98
8:51.89 8:41.21
8:52.18 8:49.36
8:49.66 8:57.13
8:50.18 8:49.35
8:55.10 9:17.91
9:12.88 9:13.43
9:34.27

10:02.16

10:07.29
9:19.28
9:09.44
9:27.77
9:17.73
9:11.41
9:04.18
9:19.65

10:40.74
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