



Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 5

November 08, 2025

C1 H (Men)

winner: 45:48

Pos	Bib	Name	Team	City	StateProv	Category	Age	Gender	License	NatCode	UCIID	Time	Gap	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	Lap 6
1	72	ST ONGE, Maxime	Stimulus Trek	St-Denis de Brompton	Québec	C1 H	21	Men	50489	🇨🇦 CAN	100 523 811 92	45:48.09		7:41.65	7:31.88	7:30.42	7:38.08	7:39.16	7:46.90
2	1	AUGER, Frederic	Équipe Studio Vélo	Sherbrooke	Québec	C1 H	48	Men	52971	🇨🇦 CAN	100 622 170 93	47:58.40	2'10.31"	8:24.02	7:54.69	7:52.04	7:57.10	7:54.30	7:56.25
3	71	BÉLANGER-BARRETTE, Mathieu	Indépendant	St-Ferréol-Les-Neiges	Québec	C1 H	37	Men	51504	🇨🇦 CAN	100 086 038 80	47:59.37	2'11.27"	8:23.24	7:55.88	7:54.72	7:55.13	7:52.33	7:58.06
4	64	OMURA, Thomas Justin	Ride with Rendall P/B Biemme	Montreal	Québec	C1 H	26	Men	51509	🇨🇦 CAN	101 406 725 15	48:35.83	2'47.74"	8:20.74	7:54.70	7:56.26	7:58.63	8:11.45	8:14.05
5	17	LANOUILLE, Arnaud	Bosk-CXLevis	Quebec	Québec	C1 H	17	Men	50468	🇨🇦 CAN	100 798 000 62	48:43.88	2'55.79"	8:38.02	8:07.28	7:56.59	8:00.97	8:01.89	7:59.12
6	32	COTE, William	SIBOIRE QuiRoule	Sherbrooke	Québec	C1 H	26	Men	50023	🇨🇦 CAN	100 112 359 17	49:00.88	3'12.78"	8:49.62	8:06.89	8:01.41	8:01.55	8:05.78	7:55.62
7	41	DE LA DURANTAYE, Olivier	Messorem Odd Racing	Montreal	Québec	C1 H	33	Men	50436	🇨🇦 CAN	100 883 037 30	49:12.16	3'24.07"	8:35.99	8:00.07	8:08.98	7:58.51	8:12.59	8:16.02
8	4	BOUSQUET, Alec	WestShefford/St-Onge/Vélomania	Saint-Jean-Sur-Richelieu	Québec	C1 H	28	Men	51546	🇨🇦 CAN	101 192 170 24	49:54.00	4'05.90"	8:25.06	8:07.80	8:11.65	8:13.19	8:28.05	8:28.24
9	28	TELLIER, Francis	Premier Tech X Endo Lévis	Lévis	Québec	C1 H	43	Men	51715	🇨🇦 CAN	100 541 691 27	50:07.68	4'19.59"	8:48.55	8:17.30	8:20.86	8:14.67	8:12.89	8:13.41
10	67	CURIEN, Quentin	Team N'Side	Québec	Québec	C1 H	22	Men	TEMP	🇫🇷 FRA		50:28.90	4'40.80"	8:41.02	8:19.95	8:16.10	8:20.17	8:21.28	8:30.37
11	10	DE OLIVEIRA, Nuno	CC de l'Académie	St-Lambert	Québec	C1 H	20	Men	50784	🇨🇦 CAN	101 192 694 63	50:45.30	4'57.21"	8:41.96	8:15.21	8:16.06	8:37.82	8:31.18	8:23.08
12	44	POITRAS, Cedrik	À L'abordage	Bromont	Québec	C1 H	36	Men	51355	🇨🇦 CAN	101 329 048 35	51:04.26	5'16.17"	8:50.52	8:20.24	8:19.26	8:32.36	8:34.90	8:26.98
13	9	DE OLIVEIRA, Mariano	CC de l'Académie	St-Lambert	Québec	C1 H	17	Men	50785	🇨🇦 CAN	101 192 695 64	51:31.42	5'43.33"	8:39.62	8:19.05	8:32.84	8:40.70	8:45.85	8:33.37
14	19	LEBEL, Antoine	CVM Sigma Assurance	Québec	Québec	C1 H	17	Men	52511	🇨🇦 CAN	100 822 604 28	51:36.22	5'48.13"	8:53.93	8:18.67	8:30.62	8:43.17	8:39.61	8:30.21
15	37	POULIOT, Theo	CC de l'Académie	St-Hyacinthe	Québec	C1 H	17	Men	51166	🇨🇦 CAN	100 788 908 88	52:37.06	6'48.96"	8:38.84	8:12.31	8:23.00	8:28.60	8:53.14	10:01.17
16	26	POULIOT, Noah	CC de l'Académie	St-Hyacinthe	Québec	C1 H	17	Men	51167	🇨🇦 CAN	100 788 878 58	54:24.16	8'36.06"	8:34.46	8:18.01	8:40.09	9:32.60	9:40.21	9:38.79
DNF	53	GOODFELLOW, William	EuroCyclingTrips - YOEELO	Montreal	Québec	C1 H	38	Men	50389	🇨🇦 CAN	100 046 433 51			8:52.05	8:21.80	8:33.82	8:39.75	9:00.12	



Coupe du Québec CX #7 - Sherbrooke-Départ 5

November 08, 2025

C2 H (Men)

winner: 51:24

Pos	Bib	Name	Team	City	StateProv	Category	Age	Gender	License	NatCode	UCIID	Time	Gap	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5	Lap 6
1	168	BOUCHARD, Félix	Indépendant	Sherbrooke	Québec	C2 H	26	Men	TEMP	CA	CAN 101 555 799 00	51:24.01		9:38.71	8:26.08	8:23.37	8:25.29	8:24.48	8:06.08
2	135	MAURICE, Steve	WestShefford/St-Onge/Véломания	Granby	Québec	C2 H	48	Men	50125	CA	CAN 100 535 678 28	51:25.18	0'01.17"	9:08.71	8:22.55	8:24.77	8:28.47	8:40.49	8:20.19
3	153	CASTONGUAY, Simon	Indépendant	Québec	Québec	C2 H	48	Men	51914	CA	CAN 100 162 248 48	51:37.67	0'13.67"	9:11.40	8:25.08	8:25.43	8:31.12	8:33.52	8:31.13
4	126	FERRIER, Rodolphe	WestShefford/St-Onge/Véломания	Bromont	Québec	C2 H	48	Men	50276	CA	CAN 100 246 618 28	52:05.75	0'41.74"	9:01.77	8:33.20	8:42.60	8:39.38	8:40.28	8:28.52
5	149	FORTIN, Nicolas	Indépendant	Québec	Québec	C2 H	59	Men	52849	CA	CAN 100 599 555 79	52:22.69	0'58.68"	9:30.52	8:37.20	8:34.68	8:34.73	8:32.57	8:32.98
6	137	MORISSETTE DION, Mathieu	CVM Sigma Assurance	Québec	Québec	C2 H	41	Men	52954	CA	CAN 100 618 397 06	52:32.82	1'08.81"	9:20.08	8:37.92	8:40.24	8:34.86	8:38.39	8:41.33
7	121	BOUCHARD, Mathieu	Specialized QXC Racing Team	Beaupré	Québec	C2 H	48	Men	52690	CA	CAN 101 062 506 49	52:59.80	1'35.79"	9:14.74	8:35.27	8:39.14	8:38.33	8:57.74	8:54.57
8	134	MAURICE, Jakob	Indépendant	Granby	Québec	C2 H	20	Men	56248	CA	CAN 101 649 278 68	53:15.89	1'51.89"	9:22.93	8:33.24	8:49.06	8:45.88	8:58.81	8:45.98
9	131	LANOUILLE, Matthieu	Bosk-CXLevis	Québec	Québec	C2 H	44	Men	50469	CA	CAN 100 588 492 74	53:23.63	1'59.63"	9:27.74	8:41.11	8:49.22	8:52.47	8:51.89	8:41.21
10	122	CHARPENTIER, Etienne	Indépendant	Montréal	Québec	C2 H	46	Men	50910	CA	CAN 100 957 556 53	53:40.31	2'16.31"	9:34.99	8:48.89	8:47.72	8:47.17	8:52.18	8:49.36
11	139	PÉLOQUIN, Philippe	Primetime	Varenes	Québec	C2 H	22	Men	55295	CA	CAN 101 588 583 95	53:41.25	2'17.24"	9:52.77	8:26.08	8:49.15	8:46.46	8:49.66	8:57.13
12	141	TREMBLAY, Martin	Indépendant	Québec	Québec	C2 H	55	Men	53935	CA	CAN 100 661 136 65	53:43.50	2'19.49"	9:45.21	8:35.74	8:54.95	8:48.07	8:50.18	8:49.35
13	124	DORION, Hugo	Independent	Sherbrooke	Québec	C2 H	32	Men	TEMP	CA	CAN	54:10.34	2'46.34"	9:37.43	8:40.02	8:49.11	8:50.78	8:55.10	9:17.91
14	148	LAFONTAINE, Bruno	CSVM	Gatineau	Québec	C2 H	47	Men	52035	CA	CAN 100 590 691 42	54:27.96	3'03.96"	9:24.12	8:48.98	9:02.15	8:46.40	9:12.88	9:13.43
15	156	DORION, Mathieu	Independent	Sherbrooke	Québec	C2 H	34	Men	TEMP	CA	CAN	46:01.89	-1 lap	9:40.43	8:46.89	8:56.03	9:04.28	9:34.27	
16	129	JOBIN, Louis-David	Indépendant	Boucherville	Québec	C2 H	55	Men	52855	CA	CAN 100 037 929 83	46:04.88	-1 lap	9:36.49	8:38.24	8:42.62	9:05.37	10:02.16	
17	130	LAMOUREUX, Jean	Indépendant	Lasalle	Québec	C2 H	38	Men	55259	CA	CAN 101 558 830 24	46:12.41	-1 lap	9:24.96	8:41.02	8:58.29	9:00.85	10:07.29	
18	174	HOGUE, Rémi	Independent	Laprairie	Québec	C2 H	26	Men	TEMP	CA	CAN	46:13.84	-1 lap	9:49.74	8:59.67	9:00.75	9:04.39	9:19.28	
19	127	GAGNE, Francis	Musette Équipe Cycliste	Québec	Québec	C2 H	35	Men	52053	CA	CAN 100 957 026 08	46:40.00	-1 lap	9:54.59	9:08.98	9:12.96	9:14.04	9:09.44	
20	176	SOLLIER, Clement	Independent	Bromont	Québec	C2 H	30	Men	TEMP	CA	CAN	46:47.66	-1 lap	9:42.59	9:12.29	9:14.98	9:10.03	9:27.77	
21	172	DUVAL, Etienne	Siboire - Café William	St-Jean-Sur-Richelieu	Québec	C2 H	26	Men	54370	CA	CAN 101 518 929 87	46:52.99	-1 lap	10:00.46	8:47.64	9:17.70	9:29.45	9:17.73	
22	159	LANDRY, Conor	Équipe cycliste Scuderia	Montreal	Québec	C2 H	32	Men	51148	USA	USA 101 395 891 45	46:59.54	-1 lap	9:51.43	9:22.95	9:18.83	9:14.92	9:11.41	
23	142	VILLENEUVE, David	Equipe Rackultra	Très Saint-Rédempteur	Québec	C2 H	48	Men	51424	CA	CAN 100 609 292 19	47:04.64	-1 lap	10:18.21	9:13.73	9:15.44	9:13.09	9:04.18	
24	167	DELISLE, Nicolas	Espoirs Quilicot	Blainville	Québec	C2 H	18	Men	54207	CA	CAN 101 502 878 41	48:45.09	-1 lap	10:16.77	9:31.63	10:00.53	9:36.50	9:19.65	
25	175	THERRIEN, Jeremie	Independent			C2 H	25	Men	TEMP			54:16.83	-1 lap	10:56.71	10:36.08	10:47.19	11:16.11	10:40.74	
DNF	173	GUERIN, Etienne	Espoirs Quilicot	Montreal	Québec	C2 H	20	Men	50311	CA	CAN 101 297 197 00			10:47.49	10:01.14	10:37.44	11:06.41		
DNF	145	BONNIER, Lucas	Messorem Odd Racing	Montreal	Québec	C2 H	34	Men	53462	FR	FRA 101 432 610 01			9:21.21	8:58.74	9:09.76			
DNF	170	BELANGER DROUIN, Miguel	Rocket Factory Golden	Verdun	Québec	C2 H	32	Men	50441	CA	CAN 100 924 086 48			9:56.43	10:57.81				